			11-16-	2001	A	itty. Dkt. No. 085874-037
FORM	PTO-1596 (mo Pied					J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-9)	· / 2\	REC ¹	(BBIE) Olf BBIE! INC.		HEET	Patent and Trademark Offi
	NOV 1 3 2001 2		101896	5981		
To the	e Director of the United Sta	ates Patent and	I Trademark Office	Please record the	he attached origina	al documents or copies thereo
1. N	ame of codeANT party	ies):	13.01	2. Name and	address of rece	ving party(ies):
N	Martin COLLOMS	W	,, ,,			
	an David MACFARL	ANE				
				NEW TRA	ANSDUCERS LI	MITED
				Ixworth		
					orth Place	
					SW3 3QH Kingdom	
				J112334		
٨٥	Iditional conveying party(ie	s) NO				
	ature of conveyance:	3, 10				
	ASSIG	NMENT				
E	recution Date:					
	October			Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. A	oplication number(s) or p	patent numbe	er(s):			
lf	this is being filed togeth	ner with a nev	w application, the	execution date	e of the applicati	on is:
	A. Patent Application	n Number(s):		R Pa	tent Number(s):	
			•	D . 1 a	torit rearribor(5).	
	09/95	5,586				
			Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	•	
	ame and address of part			6. Total numl	ber of application	ns/patents involved: 1
СО	ncerning document shou	uld be mailed:				
	Alan I. Cantor			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	1): \$40.00
	FOLEY & LARDNER			X Check Er	nclosed	
	Washington Harb	our		Charant		_*
	3000 K Street,			-	o deposit accour	19-0741
	Washington, D.C	5109				
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. St	atement and signature:					
		-	_	_		ect and any attached copy
	rue copy of the original on which may be required in				_	any additional recordation
			1)2	1 4	2	NAU 1 9 2004
	Alan I. Canto	r	110	n A a	luter	NOV 1 3 2001
	Name of person signi	ng		Signature		Date
	. 5			-		
		Total r	number of pages	including cover	sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 3

11/16/2001 6TON11 00000055 09955586

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

002.662866.1

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED address of Ixworth House, 37 Ixworth Place assignee London SW3 3QH, United Kingdom

LOUDSPEAKER DRIVER

title of

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

invention							
as set forth is	n this	United States	Patent Applica	ation			
check one		executed con executed on	currently herev	vith			
	×	Serial No.	09/955,586	Filed	September	19,	2001

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS							
Name: Martin COLLOMS	Signature: M. Collins	Date: /8/10/01					
Name: Ian David MACFARLANE	Signature:	Date: 18-12 A					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name: I. STEWART	Signature: J. Stewart.	Date: 18/10/01					
Name: A-Miller	Signature: Alulu	Date: 18/10/61					

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 11/13/2001